

THOMAS M. CHAMPAGNE<sup>4</sup> ROBERT H. BERDO, JR. DOUGLAS J. RYDER\*

\*ADMITTED TO A BAR OTHER THAN D.C

FE ENCLOSED: \$ 500.00

lease charge any futher

ee to out Deposit Accounto 18-0002

**SUITE 1111** 1725 K STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C 20006

09-08-1998

PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT LAW

TELEPHONE: (202) 659-1915 TELEFAX: (202) 659-1898 E-MAIL: rabinlaw@aol.com

**ET - PATENT APPLICATION** 100824099

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

Evelyn S. SAWYER, Philip J. SAWYER. Jed B. GORLIN, and Paul A. JANMEY

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY Sea Run Holdings, Inc.

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY 339 River Road, Arundel, Maine 04046

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE Assignment of U.S. patent application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE August 10, 1998

PATENT APPLICATION NO. 09/108,308

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT NO

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE August 10, 1998, August 12, 1998,

and August 19, 1998

CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS RABIN & CHAMPAGNE, P.C.

1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1111

Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY REFERENCE **SEA 108** 

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED

One 09/01/1998 MPFOPUTS-00000005 BABB \$40.00

METHOD OF PANNENT Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to

deposit account

In the event there is attached hereto no check, or a check for an insufficient amount, please charge the fee to our Account No. 18-0002 and notify us accordingly.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

(Registration No. 36,478)

TMC:vap

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

PATENT

REEL: 9418 FRAME: 0657

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT WHEREAS \_\_\_\_\_\_Evelyn S. SAWYER, Phillip J. SAWYER, Jed B. GORLIN, and Paul A. JAMNEY

| hereinafter referred to collec   | tively as the assignor, has   | invented a certa  | ain improvement  |
|--|---|---|--|
| relating to  | A FIBRIN SEALANT FROI   | M CLOTTING FA   | ACTORS IN FISH BLOOD   |
| [ ] the inventor's declaration said application to be filed in   |   |   | urrently with the execution of this instrument; Office;  |
| authorization being hereby gand Douglas J. Ryder of R  | given to my attorneys, Ste<br>ABIN & CHAMPAGNE, P.  | ven M. Rabin, Tl<br>.C., 1725 K Stre  | t and Trademark Office on <u>July 1, 1998,</u> homas M. Champagne, Robert H. Berdo, Jr., et, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006, to insert n serial number of said application when  |
| [ ] said application having b<br>Serial No   | een filed under the Patent<br>the United States of Amer   |   |  |
| as the assignee, is desirous   | of acquiring the entire righ<br>ations thereof, and in and  | nt, title and intere<br>to said invention   | Arundel, Maine 04046, hereinafter referred to est in and to said application, including any n and any and all patents which may be ations thereof;   |
| consideration paid by said a hereby assigns, sells and t exclusive right, title and inte and in and to said invention reissues and prolongations exercise and enjoy the said invention and any and all prolongations thereof, with a thereto, for and during the treissues and prolongations | assignee to said assignor, ransfers to said assignee rest in and to said applica and any and all patents we thereof; said assignee, a dipplication, including an eatents which may be grault the rights, powers, privilerm or terms of any and a thereof, for the use and be neficial a manner as the said said assignee. | , the receipt of we, and said assignation, including any which may be gray and all division and therefor, in leges and advanull such patents we benefit of said assignerated therefor, in leges and advanull such patents we benefit of said as | Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor gnee's successors and assigns, the full and my and all divisions and continuations thereof, inted therefor, including any and all renewals, ee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, ons and continuations thereof, and the said including any and all renewals, reissues and tages in anywise arising from or appertaining when granted, including any and all renewals, ssignee, and said assignee's successors and the or could have held and enjoyed the same, |
| or assigns, any and all acts<br>renewals, reissues and prolo<br>AND said assignor auth   | relating to the obtaining or<br>ongations thereof.<br>norizes and requests the  | to the asserting  Commissioner of   | said assignee, or said assignee's successors of said patents, including any and all of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters   |
| Patent on said application, a<br>assignee's successors and a   |   |   | ons thereof, to said assignee, and said  |
| EXECUTE  | D, this $/\!$   | 1505H   | , 1998.  |
| WITNESSES:   | 1 -1  | ASSIGNOR:   |  |
| Olginatary   | hier  | Signature:  | 1 Am   |
| Name: BONNE A  | duetre  | Name:   | Everyn S. SAWYER   |
| Konnele  | Me 0404.  | 3   | POD + O  |
| Signature 1  | yhung 6   | Signature:/   | Melis Jawyo  |
| Name: BONNE SAddress: 55 Parti   | whoester  | Name:   | Philip J. SAWNER   |
| Kornelius  | A MO 2407.  | 3   |  |
| Signature Laine C  | Biesinger   | Signature:  | ed Blackers  |
| Name: Elaine B   | reringer  | Name:   | Jed B. GORLIN  |
| Address: <u>12016- 3</u> 7   | IST NE  |   |  |
| Blaine, 1  | NN 55434  |   | 2 M  |
| Signature: Cay   | m   | Signature:  | authanning/  |
|  | erty  | Name:   | Paul A. JAMNEY   |
| Address: 221 Longwo  | od Yuc.   |   |  |
| Boston, MA   | 0415  |   |  |
| RABIN & CHAMPAGNE, P.C   | C., Washington, D.C.  |   |  |